502573512 11/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2619407

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
JEAN VALERY MARTIN				09/03/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	INNOPHOS, I	INC.			
Street Address:	259 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD				
Internal Address:	BLDG. A				
City:	CRANBURY				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08512				
Property T	vne		Number		
Property T	уре		Number		
Property T Application Number:	уре	128188			
Application Number:		128188			
Application Number:		128188			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	128188	341		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA 484	3730268	341		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA 484: joan e sent via US Ma	3730268 ine.will@ ail when	941 Dinnophos.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA 484: joan e sent via US Ma INN	3730268 ine.will@ ail when OPHOS	2)innophos.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. INC.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 4840 joan e sent via US Ma INN 259	3730268 ine.will@ ail when OPHOS PROSP	941 Dinnophos.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA 4840 joan e sent via US Ma INN 259 BLD	3730268 ine.will@ ail when OPHOS PROSP	2)innophos.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. INC.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 484: joan e sent via US Ma INN 259 BLD CRA	3730268 ine.will@ ail when OPHOS PROSP	2)innophos.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. INC. ECT PLAINS ROAD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 4843 joan e sent via US Ma INN 259 BLD CRA	3730268 ine.will@ ail when OPHOS PROSP	ginnophos.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. INC. ECT PLAINS ROAD Y, NEW JERSEY 08512		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 4843 joan e sent via US Ma INN 259 BLD CRA	3730268 ine.will@ ail when OPHOS PROSP	2)innophos.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. INC. ECT PLAINS ROAD 7, NEW JERSEY 08512 99342.00132		

PATENT REEL: 031625 FRAME: 0095

source=Assignment12818841#page1.tif source=Assignment12818841#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT

France

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Jean-Valery Martin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 42 Mc COMD ROAD, PRINCETON NJ 08540.

WITNESSETH: That

Whereas, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in **RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT CONTAINING POLYPHOSPHORIC ACID MODIFIED BINDER** for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2010, pending application Serial Number 12/818,841, , and

WHEREAS, INNOPHOS, INC., a body corporate and politic of Delaware having a principal place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 031625 FRAME: 0096 I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, it successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal as dated below.

9 | 3 | 20 | 3 Date

ean-Valery Martin

(SEAL)

CYNTHIA MACK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEN My Commission Expires 25/2015

99342.00132/US